PECEIVED-FPSC Energy Tax Solutions, Inc.

OBJUN 25 AM IO: USTO Waltwood Drive, Brandon, FL 33510 • Phone (813) 684-5277 Fax (813) 684-5324W 25

ETS@Tampabay.rr.com

O90080 - GU

O90080 - GU

June 23, 2009

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re:

Docket No. 090080-GU and No. 090083-GU

Paradise Lakes, Inc. & Lake Como Co-Op, Inc.

Dear Ms. Cole:

Please be advised that the matters set forth in the Dockets referenced above have been settled between TECO Peoples Gas and each respective customer. As such, attached are a Notice of Voluntary Dismissal and Certificate of Service for each customer. Please advise if any further action is required to close these two cases.

Mem

Respectfully yours,

Brian G. Davidson

Authorized Representative -

Paradise Lakes, Inc. & Lake Como Co-Op, Inc.

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint of Paradise Lakes, Inc.) against Peoples Gas System for alleged) improper billing.

Docket No. 090080-GC AND TO Submitted for Filing:

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

The Complainant, Paradise Lakes, Inc., hereby notifies the Commission of the voluntarily dismissal, with prejudice, of its complaint filed in this docket. The subject matter of the complaint has been settled between Paradise Lakes, Inc., and Peoples Gas System.

DATED this /6 day of June, 2009.

PARADISE LAKES, INC.

Desident

President

06362 JUN 25 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Voluntary Dismissal has been furnished by electronic mail and/or hand delivered, this day of June, 2009, to Ansley Watson, Jr., Esquire, Macfarlane Ferguson & McMullen, P.O. Box 1531, Tampa, Florida 33601, and to Martha Carter Brown, Esquire, Office of General Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850.

Brian G. Davidson Energy Tax Solutions, Inc. 1310 Wallwood Drive Brandon, FL 33510

Authorized Representative, Paradise Lakes, Inc.